Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject: Transfer & Posting of I/C Joint Directors & equivalent.

Government Order No. 50 –Edu of 2021 Dated:- 05.03.2021

Consequent upon placement of Chief Education Officers & equivalent as I/c Joint Director vide Government Order No. 198-Edu of 2020 dated 03.09.2020, in the interest of administration following transfers & postings/adjustment of I/c Joint Director & equivalent are ordered with immediate effect:-

S.No.	Name of the Officer with Designation	Present Place Posting	of	New Place of Posting
1.	Mr. Soni Sanam, I/c Joint Director	CEO, Pulwama		I/c Joint Director, Secondary, Directorate of School Education, Kashmir
2.	Mr. Jail Kumar I/c Joint Director	Principal, DI Basholi, Kathua	IET,	I/c Joint Director, (Elementary), Directorate of School Education,Jammu

By the order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K Singh) Administrative Secretary School Education Department

Dated: 05.03.2021

No. Edu/GAZ-A/248/2018-I

Copy to the :-

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI.
- 2. Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 3. State Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, J&K
- 4. Director SCERT
- 5. OSD to Advisor(B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor
- 6. Concerned Officers
- 7. Private Secretary to Administrative Secretary, School Education Department
- 8. I/c Website
- 9. Govt. Order file (w.3.w.c)

(Mukhtar Ahmed)KAS, Deputy Secretary to Government, School Education Department